

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 42485/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2022 in WP(C) No. 1167/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX SAMBALPUR & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SCANIA METAALICKS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14684/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14688/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. H.R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Ms. Meena Devi, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Notices will be served by all modes, including dasti.

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No.38158/2022.

**(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**