

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24653/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2022 in WP(C) No. 11554/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

**THE PR. CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
ORISSA & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARESH CHANDRA MAHANTA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.87782/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87785/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87784/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Kartigya Asthana, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2 Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No 15485 of 2023.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**